FORM PTO-1595 1013 00 REC 11-09	-2000 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10151	773 (
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Masahiro Ishidoya; Shun Sait 07 1 3 2000 Masayuki Takemoto;	Name: NOF Corporation
Atsushi Sato;	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 20-3, Ebisu 4+chome,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Shibuya-ku
Other	City: Tokyo State: JAPAN ZIP150-6019
Execution Date: 8/23/00, 8/24/00,8/28/00, 9/0/00.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🛣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/623,127	N/A
Additional numbers	I attached? □ Yes ∰No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul Grandinetti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Levy & Grandinetti	ĕ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1401	8. Deposit account number:
1725 K Street, N.W.	12-1210
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20006-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/09/2000 AAHHED1 00000031 09623127 DO NOT 8	JSE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Paul Grandinetti P. 1	9 It 13 October 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ong cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW-NAMED INVENTOR, I declare that:

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from the Assignees is acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEES: NOF CORPORATION

20 - 3, Ebisu 4 - chome, Shibuya - ku, Tokyo 150 - 6019 Japan

my Assignees, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignees, all my rights, title, and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE: THERMOSETTING COMPOSITION COMPRISING POLYHEMIACETAL ESTER RESIN AND POWDER THERMOSETTING COMPOSITION

invented by me and described in an application for a United States patent, the specification of which was filed on __, 2000and received Serial Number09/62312 and was executed on even date herewith, and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to all divisions, continuations. reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by my Assigness, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment, sale, and conveyance had not been made:

And I covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time to time be either necessary, lawful, proper, or requested by the Assignees in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title in said Assignees;

And I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignees, and I authorize, appoint and request my attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal on the date written beside my name:

24/08/2000 Date

Masahiro ISHIDOYA

5-9-5-502, Nango, Chigasaki – shi,

Kanagawa, 253 – 0061, Japan

03/09/2000 Date

Name Masayuki TAKEMOTO

10-5-305, Omaru, Tsuzuki – ku,

Yokohama – shi, Kanagawa, 224 – 0061, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 10/13/2000

ADDITIONAL CO-INVENTORS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal on the date written beside my name:

23/08/2000	atsushi Sato
Date	Name Atsushi SATO 447 – 1 – 102, Shimokurata – cho, Totsuka – ku Yokohama – shi, Kanagawa, 244 – 0815, Japan
28/08/2000	Zoji Sato
Date	Name Koji SATO 630 – D – 201, Totsuka – cho, Totsuka – ku, Yokohama – shi, Kanagawa, 244 – 0003, Japan
28/08/2000	Shun Saito
Date	Name Shun SAITO 473 – 401, Shimokurata – cho, Totsuka – ku, Yokohama – shi, Kanagawa, 244 – 0815, Japan
Date	Name

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0128